submission of the Proposal by the Guarantor to the Beneficiary in response to the Request for 
Proposals. 

After having come into force, this Guarantee and our obligations hereunder will expire on the 
earlier of: 

(i) Bids Submission Deadline + twenty-eight 28 Days, i.e., a total of one-hundred and 
eighteen (118) Days (the ‘Guarantee Original Expiry Date’) provided that, in the 
event the Issuing Bank has receipt of the Demand on or immediately prior to the 
Guarantee Original Expiry Date, the Issuing Bank shall honor that Demand; or 

(ii) when the aggregate of all payments made by us under this Guarantee equals the